
ITS BPA Government & Contractor Points of Contact 
 

ITS PROJECT MANAGER 
Mrs. Cornelia Lucas 
HQ SSG/AQIV 
DSN: 596-1649 Comm: (334) 416-1649 
Fax: 596-7795 Comm: (334) 416-7795 
E-mail: itservices.bpa@gunter.af.mil 
` 
ITS PROJECT MANAGER 
Lt. Dale Hataway 
HQ SSG/AQIV 
DSN: 596-3112 Comm: (334) 416-3112 
Fax: 596-7795 Comm: (334) 416-7795 
E-mail: itservices.bpa@gunter.af.mil 
 
ITS PROJECT MANAGER 
Lt. Jeff Mergler 
HQ SSG/AQIV 
DSN: 596-5469 Comm: (334) 416-5469 
Fax: 596-7795 Comm: (334) 416-7795 
E-mail: itservices.bpa@gunter.af.mil 
 
ITS ADMINISTERING CONTRACTING OFFICE  
Ms. Maria Jones 
HQ SSG/AQIV 
DSN: 596-2330 Comm: (334) 416-2330 
Fax: 596-5571 Comm: (334) 416-5571 
E-mail: maria.jones@gunter.af.mil 
 
THE CENTECH GROUP, INC.   F01620-02-A-0001 
John Wheeler  
Vice President 
(P) 703-525-4444     (Cell) 703-626-6267  
(Fax) 703-525-2349    wheelerj@centechgroup.com 
 
Jim Tindell 
Vice President 
(P) 334-277-5767     (Cell) 334-546-5767 
(Fax) 334-277-5756    tindellj@centechgroup.com 
 
EDS CORPORATION    F01620-02-A-0008 
Dorothy Pines 
Contract Negotiator   
(P) 703-742-2158          (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-742-1713    dorothy.pines@eds.com 
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Gary Stack 
Alternate Contact 
(Ph): (703) 742-2303     (Cell) N/A 
Fax: (703) 742-1569    Gary.stack@eds.com    
 
Robert Moore 
Alternate Contact     (Cell) N/A 
(Ph): (334) 206-6858    Robert.moore@eds.com 
(Fax): (334) 206-6610  
 
GENERAL DYNAMICS, GOV’T SYS. CORP. F01620-02-A-0002 
George Naddra 
Program Manager 
(P) 334-271-0250x223    (Cell) 334-221-4400   
(Fax) 334-271-5834    george.naddra@gd-ns.com 
 
Charlie Plummer 
Department Manager 
(P) 781-455-4543     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 781-455-3327    charlie.plummer@gd-ns.com  
 
LOCKHEED MARTIN    F01620-02-A-0004 
Robert Ross 
Staff Contracts Negotiator 
(P) 703-367-1085     (Cell) N/A           
(Fax) 703-367-6319    robert.ross@lmco.com 
 
Steve Ahlbin 
Program Manager 
(P) 703-367-4151     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-367-5597    steven.ahlbin@lmco.com 
 
MULTIMAX, INC.     F01620-02-A-0005 
John Weimer 
Program Manager 
(P) 334-260-3346     (Cell) 334-220-5059 
(Fax) 334-277-2331    jweimer@multimax.com  
 
Aldrin Leung 
Sr. Vice President  
(P) 301-925-8222x128    (Cell) 240-505-6988  
(Fax) 301-925-2956    aleung@multimax.com 
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NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION  F01620-02-A-0003 
TECHNOLOGY 
John Williams 
Senior Contracts Administrator 
(P) 334-260-0060     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 334-271-1164   williams.john@northropgrumman.com 
 
Kia Heidari 
Alternate Contracts Administrator 
(P) 703-556-1229     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-883-8797    kheidari@vmail.northgrum.com 
 
Tom Henderson 
Program Manager 
(P) 781-861-9665 x234    (Cell) 617-306-5889 
(Fax) 781-861-9985   thenderson@northropgrumman.com 
 
 
NORTHROP GRUMMAN MISSION SYSTEMS F01620-02-A-0009 
 
Karen Busby 
Deputy Program Manager 
(P) 210-340-8995, x225        (Cell) 830-708-2398  
(Fax) 210-341-1525    Karen.Busby@ngc.com 
 
 
Daniel Verwiel 
Program Manager 
(P) 310-764-9929    (Cell) 714-273-3957 
(Fax) 310-764-6203    Daniel.verwiel@ngc.com 
 
 
Todd Martinez 
Contracts  Manager 
(P) 210-340-8995, x235        (Cell)210-422--4110  
(Fax) 210-349-0081    todd.martinez@ngc.com 
 
 
Karen Yasaki 
Contract Manager 
(P) 310-764-7010 
(Fax) 310-764-9491                                       karen.yasaki@ngc.com 
 
 
All Northrop Grumman contacts: its@northropgrumman.com 
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RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. F01620-02-A-0006 
Sheila Gaskins 
Sr. Contract Administrator 
(P) 703-734-7800 x205    (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-734-7808    sgaskins@rsis.com 
        
Ms. Caroline Carr 
Program Manager 
(P) 703-734-7800 Ext 329   (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-734-7808    ccarr@rsis.com  
 
Ms. Cheryl Hill 
Director, GWAC Programs 
(P) 703-734-7800 Ext 283   (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 703-734-7808    crhill@rsis.com 
 
SUMARIA SYSTEMS, INC.   F01620-02-A-0007 
Franklin Inman Jr.  
Contracts Manager 
(P) 978-739-4200          (Cell) N/A           
(Fax) 978-739-4850    finman@sumaria.com 
 
Harry Hewitt 
Program Manager 
(P) 334-279-3191     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 334-279-7987    hhewitt@sumaria.com 
 
Joel Borden 
Technical Director 
(P) 334-279-3191     (Cell) N/A 
(Fax) 334-279-7987                                        jborden@sumaria.com 
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